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Welcome to the first issue of the COST ACTION BM1307
PROTEOSTASIS e-newsletter, designed to inform all of you about our
Action and its activities. We will keep you updated about our latest events,
meetings and training courses.

We have set several communication tools and channels where you can
keep up with our activities: current news are sent via Twitter and
Facebook; teaser videos of our activities are regularly uploaded in Youtube,
and remember that you can easily find all these information and links at
our Website:

http:/ /cost-proteostasis.eu

Please, keep feeding us with the information on your activities within
PROTEOSTASIS. And indeed, feel free to resend this newsletter to any of
your colleagues!!!
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Our Research at a Glance

http:/ /cost-proteostasis.eu/presentation

Protein Homeostasis:
the core of cellular equilibrium

—f

A ’ Modification
@ Ubiquitin
Ubiquitin-like

PROTEIN
HOMEOSTASIS PS
e ©
Aggregation .,. .
Traffic Caa2lh
Unfolded 1o
protein response N A
FUNCTION
Degradation
Nervous system Ubiquitin/
Immune system Proteasome
Development Autophagy/
Stress response Lysosome

4 ...but when the balance is broken: )

~ Cancer

Inflammation .
eurodegeneratio
Dther Disease



http://cost-proteostasis.eu/presentation/

@ —
PROTEOSTASIS @

Our Activities during the 1st Period
June 2014-May 2015

http:/ /cost-proteostasis.eu/blog/event

MEETINGS

: 1st Proteostasis Workshop

Ist PROTEOSTASIS MEETING .
i COSTACTION w6w PROTEOSTASIS NETWORK Va | encia 5th - 7th Novem be r 2014

Rosa Farras

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=x
1YhvONNf60

= Third Joint Symposium on

“ Neuroacanthocytosis

NEW FRONTIERS IN NEUROACANTHOCYTOSIS AND NEURODEGENERATION
WITH BRAIN IRON ACCUMULATION: FROM BENCHSIDE TO BEDSIDE Stresa 30th October-1st November 2014

THE THIRD JOINT SYMPOSIUM ON NEUROACANTHOCYTOSIS
AND NEURODEGENERATION WITH BRAIN IRON ACCUMULATION

Lucia de Franceschi

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=a
fhudcl-yvk
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TRAINING SCHOOLS

Ubiquitin and related modifiers EMBO Practical Course on

6 — 13 September 2014 | Alghero, Iltaly

Ubiquitin and related

modifiers
Alghero 6th-13th September 2014

Simona Polo

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=E
QbsgQ0UacQ

Biochemical basis of healthy ageing ) Biochemical Basis of Healthy
SFRR-EuroE/EBMB Advanced School, Se ber: |

i a1 Aging
f IR b Spetses Island 22nd-28th September 2014

Niki Chondrogianni

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=yb-
wR7cUoyo
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DISSEMINATION MEETINGS

International Autophagy Conferences
First Joint Meeting of Nordic, Spanish

& French Autophagy Networks
Toulouse 15th-18th September 2014

Dan Linholm

\ Ubiquitin & ubiquitin-like proteins: At the EMBO Ubiquitin meeting
w= )| crossroads from chromatin to protein Buenos Aires 19th-24th October 2014

19 — 24 October 2014 | Buencs Aires, Argentina

Manuel S. Rodriguez

EMBO WORSHOP on the regulation

of Aging and Proteostasis
Jerusalem 15th-20th February 2015

The Regulation of
Aging and Proteostasis

Thorsten Hoppe
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SHORT TERM SCIENTIFIC MISSIONS

During the first grant period, PROTEOSTASIS granted the mobility of 18
early stage researchers from different PROTEOSTASIS groups for specific

scientific stays.

http:/ /cost-proteostasis.eu/stsm-summar
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Chair_

Rosa Barrio
rbarrio@cicbiogune.es

Tasks Coordinators

Translational Projects Proposals
Arkaitz Carracedo, Makis Skoulakis
acarracedo@cichiogune.es
skoulakis@fleming.gr

STSMs Applications

Carina Holmberg-Still
Carina.Holmberg@helsinki.fi

Training Schools Proposals
Olivier Coux
olivier.coux@crbm.cnrs.fr

Meetings/Workshops Proposals
Efthimios Skoulakis, Marc Piechaczyk
skoulakis@fleming.gr
marc.piechaczyk@igmm.cnrs.fr

Webpage Initiatives
Rosa Farras
rfarras@cipf.es

Dissemination Initiatives
Gemma Marfany, Nico Dantuma
gmarfany@ub.edu
nico.dantuma@ki.se

Networking Initiatives
M.S. Rodriguez, E. Pick, M. Glickman
msrodriguez@inbiomed.org
elahpic@research.haifa.ac.il
Glickman@tx.technion.ac.il

Vice-Cair

Olivier Coux
olivier.coux@crbm.cnrs.fr

Contact Us

roteostasis.eu/organization

Grant Holder

Emilia Moreira
Gholder1307@innarima.com

Working Group Leaders

WG1 Protein Modification
mechanisms, crosstalks, properties, structural basis, receptors
Sebastien Leon, Isabelle Jupin
leon.sebastien@ijm.univ-paris-diderot.fr
jupin@ijm.univ-paris-diderot.fr

WG2 Proteolytic Systems
proteasomes, autophagy, lysosomes, apoptosis
Pascale Bomont, Olivier Coux
pascale.bomont@inserm.fr
olivier.coux@crbm.cnrs.fr

WG@GS3 Cell Signalling
signalling cascades, protein traffic, transcriptional regulation
Michael Clague, Henrique Girao
clague@liverpool.ac.uk
hmgirao@fmed.uc.pt

WG4 Quality Control, Misfolding and Aggregation
folding, ERAD, chaperones
Wiep Scheper, Petek Ballar
w.scheper@vumc.nl
petek.ballar@ege.edu.tr

WG5 Cell Proliferation and Differentiation
cell cycle, cell growth, development
Dimitris Xirodimas, Christine Blattner

dimitris.xirodimas@crbm.cnrs.fr
christine.blattner@kit.edu

WG6 Diseases and Biotechnology
cancer, inflammation, neurodegeneration, biotechnology
Arkaitz Carracedo, Makis Skoulakis
acarracedo@cicbiogune.es
skoulakis@fleming.gr
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